



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 14041 of 2024

Amar Singh Yadav And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Lavkush Kumar Bhatt
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Harbansh Prasad Pandey

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2, learned A.G.A for the State and perused the record.
2. Both the parties are ready to argue the matter.
3. Put up this case on 12.02.2026 for final argument.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

January 22, 2026

PS